A letter, of Instruction, to Paul Scherbel to survey the Scab Creek Road, was duly moved and seconded,
and the County Clerk ordered to write Mr. Scherbel a letter.

Abner Hecox came in with a tenative plan for Gypsum Creek Subdivision;.which the County Commissioners
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will view and have Mrs. Allen and Mr. Scherbel give their opinions on this Subdivision.

Otto Jensen was in to have his Road put on the County Road System.
0ld County Records an indication that this might be a County Road and a letter to Fremont County Clerk was

written for verification of the County Road.

Mr. Wheeler, Mr. Binning and Mr. Hammons were in to see about the Binning Road and what was being done
to hurry the completion of this Road. The County Commissioners informed them that everything was being done
to get the Job completed. Mr. Wheeler also inquired about a Radio to be put into the School Activities Bus
and a letter was written to the Highway Department to get Prices and etc.

The Three applications for the Road and Bridge Foreman Job were opened and discussed. With nothing con-

clusive reached at this meeting.

The following bills were audited and cash warrants ordered drawn.

Paul C. Hagenstein, Commissioners
Jake Pfisterer, Commissioners
Michael Marincic, Commissioners
Aune R. Clark, County Clerk

Lois J. Yake, County Clerk

Lenora L. Creek, County Clerk
Donald W. Sparks, County Treasurer
Elma Kape, County Treasurer

Nylla Kumard, County Treasurer
Hazel Werner, Assessor

Margaret Smith, Assessor

Mariam A. Carlson, Assessor
Robert Mc Farland, Sheriff
William P. Slatter, Sheriff

John F. Hintz, Sheriff

Carol Reach, Sheriff

Lillian Creek, Sheriff

Virginia Brummet, Sheriff

John S. Mackey, Attorney

Faye Hammons, Attorney

Lodisa Quinlivan, Agricultural Department

| Martha L. Williams, Agricultural Department

Hazel P. Bloom, District Court

Irene Steele, District Court
Katheryn E. Orr, Justice Court

Paul Ziegler, Justice Court

Gary E. Reach, Courthouse and Jail
Grace L., Snow, Courthouse and Jail
Nellie M. Perry, Courthouse and Jail
Elmer D. Faler, Road and Bridge
Charles P. McAlister, Road and Bridge
Rheo P. Binning, Road and Bridge
Lester Priebe, Road and Bridge
George B. Snow, Road and Bridge
Erwin Walter Kape, Road and Bridge
William Faler, Road and Bridge
Elaine Roller, Sheriff

Dennis H. Davison, Road and Bridge
Melvin A. Comstock, Road and Bridge
John B. Penton, Road and Bridge

Roy H. Comstock, Road and Bridge
Gary Eiden, Road and Bridge

Virginia Shriver, Road and Bridge.
Robert Evans, Planning and Zoning
Mary Kay Jensen, Planning and Zoning
Edgar Holladay, Courthouse and Jail
Wyoming Machinery, Co., Road and Bridge

Osborne's Engineering Supply, County Clerk & District Court

Amsterdam Pen Co., Various

The Mills Co., Various

Addressograph Multigraph Corp., Assessor
Delgado 0il Co., Sheriff

Husky 0Oil Co., Sheriff

Phillips Petroleum Co., Sheriff

Chevron 0il Co., Sheriff

H. Stan Weniger, Sheriff

Ziegler's, Sheriff, &Courthouse and Jail
Paul's Furniture, Various

Colonial Life and Accident Ins. Co., Sheriff, and Road and Bridge

| Bancroft-Whitney Co., Attorney
| West Publishing:Co., Attorney

Pinedale Power and Light Co., Agricultural Department

Robert L. Seaton, Agricultural Department
Stella McKinstry, Agricultural Department

| Paul's Furniture, Agricultural Department

Falers Ace Hardware, Agricultural Department

| Pinedale Electric, Courthouse and Jail
| Lovinger, Courthouse and Jail

$

21,

68.26
91,78
56713
520.50
406.80
237.21
546.40
386.10
366.50
533.70
348.50
348.50
135.73
490.60
373.04
336.70
303.00
354.90
683.20
192.60
348.50
33.18
515.50
52.14
128.82
119.90
463.69
18.96
357520
494,11
446,68
428.84
428.84
392.54
417.56
424.84
121.48
422.56
376.61
370.20
9970
190.10
129.69
747.85
141.00
336.70
205.00
232.00
50.89
270.03
334.35
301.36
3.80
5.81
34.35
120.00
3.25
399532
22.00
16.00
8.00
12.40
I6l. 37
140. 39
8.50
28.50
35.05

66.15

1971

After much research we found in the




