

Official County Commissioners' Proceedings, Continued

Pinedale, Wyoming
November 2, 1971

A letter, of Instruction, to Paul Scherbel to survey the Scab Creek Road, was duly moved and seconded, and the County Clerk ordered to write Mr. Scherbel a letter.

Abner Hecox came in with a tentative plan for Gypsum Creek Subdivision, which the County Commissioners will view and have Mrs. Allen and Mr. Scherbel give their opinions on this Subdivision.

Otto Jensen was in to have his Road put on the County Road System. After much research we found in the Old County Records an indication that this might be a County Road and a letter to Fremont County Clerk was written for verification of the County Road.

Mr. Wheeler, Mr. Binning, and Mr. Hammons were in to see about the Binning Road and what was being done to hurry the completion of this Road. The County Commissioners informed them that everything was being done to get the Job completed. Mr. Wheeler also inquired about a Radio to be put into the School Activities Bus and a letter was written to the Highway Department to get Prices and etc.

The Three applications for the Road and Bridge Foreman Job were opened and discussed. With nothing conclusive reached at this meeting.

The following bills were audited and cash warrants ordered drawn.

Paul C. Hagenstein, Commissioners	\$ 68.26
Jake Pfisterer, Commissioners	51.73
Michael Marincic, Commissioners	56.13
Aune R. Clark, County Clerk	520.50
Lois J. Yake, County Clerk	406.80
Lenora L. Creek, County Clerk	237.21
Donald W. Sparks, County Treasurer	546.40
Elma Kape, County Treasurer	386.10
Nylla Kumard, County Treasurer	366.50
Hazel Werner, Assessor	533.70
Margaret Smith, Assessor	348.50
Mariam A. Carlson, Assessor	348.50
Robert Mc Farland, Sheriff	755.73
William P. Slatter, Sheriff	490.60
John F. Hintz, Sheriff	373.04
Carol Reach, Sheriff	336.70
Lillian Creek, Sheriff	303.00
Virginia Brummet, Sheriff	354.90
John S. Mackey, Attorney	683.20
Faye Hammons, Attorney	192.60
Lodisa Quinlivan, Agricultural Department	348.50
Martha L. Williams, Agricultural Department	33.18
Hazel P. Bloom, District Court	515.50
Irene Steele, District Court	52.14
Katheryn E. Orr, Justice Court	128.82
Paul Ziegler, Justice Court	119.90
Gary E. Reach, Courthouse and Jail	463.69
Grace L. Snow, Courthouse and Jail	18.96
Nellie M. Perry, Courthouse and Jail	357.20
Elmer D. Faler, Road and Bridge	494.11
Charles P. McAlister, Road and Bridge	446.68
Rheo P. Binning, Road and Bridge	428.84
Lester Priebe, Road and Bridge	428.84
George B. Snow, Road and Bridge	392.54
Erwin Walter Kape, Road and Bridge	417.56
William Faler, Road and Bridge	424.84
Elaine Roller, Sheriff	121.48
Dennis H. Davison, Road and Bridge	422.56
Melvin A. Comstock, Road and Bridge	376.61
John B. Penton, Road and Bridge	370.20
Roy H. Comstock, Road and Bridge	359.70
Gary Eiden, Road and Bridge	190.10
Virginia Shriner, Road and Bridge	129.69
Robert Evans, Planning and Zoning	747.85
Mary Kay Jensen, Planning and Zoning	141.00
Edgar Holladay, Courthouse and Jail	336.70
Wyoming Machinery, Co., Road and Bridge	21,205.00
Osborne's Engineering Supply, County Clerk & District Court	232.00
Amsterdam Pen Co., Various	50.89
The Mills Co., Various	270.03
Addressograph Multigraph Corp., Assessor	334.35
Delgado Oil Co., Sheriff	301.36
Husky Oil Co., Sheriff	3.80
Phillips Petroleum Co., Sheriff	5.81
Chevron Oil Co., Sheriff	34.35
H. Stan Weniger, Sheriff	120.00
Ziegler's, Sheriff, & Courthouse and Jail	3.25
Paul's Furniture, Various	559.32
Colonial Life and Accident Ins. Co., Sheriff, and Road and Bridge	22.00
Bancroft-Whitney Co., Attorney	16.00
West Publishing Co., Attorney	8.00
Pinedale Power and Light Co., Agricultural Department	12.40
Robert L. Seaton, Agricultural Department	161.37
Stella McKinstry, Agricultural Department	140.39
Paul's Furniture, Agricultural Department	8.50
Falers Ace Hardware, Agricultural Department	28.50
Pinedale Electric, Courthouse and Jail	35.05
Lovinger, Courthouse and Jail	66.15